Minden 1851 — Surgeon’ s sicklist

Number Type case PersonsName Age On Sick List Place lliness Off List Result
numb
er
973 Convict 25 Adams George #1 24 25/08/1851 at sea phthisis 03/09/1851 relieved
973 Convict 47 Adams George #2 24 24/09/1851 at sea phthisis 16/10/1851 hospitalised on arrival
1001 crew 38 Allen William 20 13/09/1851 at sea Ascites 21/09/1851 To duty
893 Convict 42 Allnutt William Newton 16 15/09/1851 at sea catarrhus 20/09/1851 to duty
890 Convict boy 7 Angell Eli 19 20/07/1851 Plymouth Diarrhoea 22/07/1851 to duty
852 Convict 19 Atkinson James 33 08/08/1851 at sea Diarrhoea 24/08/1851 to duty
810 Convict 32 Bagley William 32 05/09/1851 at sea Catarrhus 10/09/1851 to duty
1002 crew 54 Barry Mr. Augustus 40 07/10/1851 at sea Catarrhus 17/10/1851 To duty
1114 Pensioner 53 Blundell David 42 07/10/1851 at sea catarrhus 12/10/1851 to duty
898 Convict boy 14 Butt Edward 15 06/08/1851 at sea Diarrhoea 16/08/1851 to duty
1122 Pensioner 39 Campbell James 1 13/09/1851 at sea colica 27/09/1851 died
891 Convict boy 5 Carpenter Charles 16 20/07/1851 plymouth Diarrhoea 22/07/1851 to duty
1001 crew 43 Charlton Mr. 20 19/09/1851 at sea Vulnus 22/09/1851 To duty
843 Convict 17 Dickson Henry 32 08/08/1851 at sea Diarrhoea 24/08/1851 to duty
799 Convict 28 Dill Luke 34 29/08/1851 at sea colica 01/09/1851 to duty
848 Convict 41 Elder David 22 15/09/1851 at sea Catarrhus 21/09/1851 to duty
1158 Pensioner 13 German Mrs. 22 02/08/1851 at sea parturitus 21/08/1851 recovered
1159 Pensioner 33 Grant George 44 05/09/1851 at sea diarrhoea 09/09/1851 to duty
679 Convict 21 Holt Hall 56 08/08/1851 at sea Diarrhoea 26/08/1851 to duty
963 Convict 37 Hughes Henry 22 10/09/1851 at sea Diarrhoea 15/09/1851 to duty
880 Convict 26 Hulmes William 29 27/08/1851 at sea Diarrhoea 03/09/1851 to duty
1175 Pensioner 45 Island John 28 20/09/1851 at sea Catarrhus 24/09/1851 to duty
701 Convict 1 Jackson Peter 29 14/07/1851 plymouth sound  febris internus #1 20/07/1851 to duty
701 Convict 46 Jackson Peter 29 21/09/1851 at sea febris internus #2 28/09/1851 to duty
902 Convict 11 Jones Darius 19 26/07/1851 at sea Haemetesimus 01/09/1851 to duty
726 Convict 31 Jones Henry 26 03/09/1851 at sea Febris synochus 12/09/1851 died
778 Convict 50 Kelly John 24 27/09/1851 at sea Phlegosis 16/10/1851 hospitalised on arrival
Page 1 of 2

Transcribed by Kevin J. Norman of Loughborough (kinig6i@ntlworld.com) 03 September 2017




913
1032
850
806
689
900
746
746
922
922
922
759
861
861
1201
972
814
1039
711
711
860
803
766
1207
735
703
740
978

Convict boy
Crew
Convict
Convict
Convict
Convict boy
Convict
Convict
Convict
Convict
Convict
Convict
Convict
Convict
Pensioner child
Convict
Convict
Crew
Convict
Convict
Convict
Convict
Convict
Pensioner
Convict
Convict
Convict

Convict

I

18
52
49

29
35

30
55
10
15
36

44
16
51
34
48
23
40

12
24
22
20
27

Knight Charles
Maynard Jonathan
Mc Cleod William
Meisner Charles
Newnham James
Nicholson John
Offer Henry #1
Offer Henry #2
Page Charles #1
Page Charles #2
Page Charles #3
Preemer Joseph
Pritchard Richard #1
Pritchard Richard #2
Riders Adah
Ryder George
Searle Thomas
Sewell William
Sheppard William #1
Sheppard William #2
Storey Henry
Tummins William
Walker Henry
Warren John
Whitehurst Charles
Williams John
Wilson John
Wyard Edward

17
15
26
27
33
17
30
30
20
20
20
28
22
22

25
35
18
39
39
42
39
30
44
25
26
35
21

Minden 1851 — Surgeon’ s sicklist

20/07/1851
24/07/1851
08/08/1851
04/10/1851
27/09/1851
20/07/1851
29/08/1851
08/09/1851
16/07/1851
01/09/1851
15/10/1851
25/07/1851
06/08/1851
10/09/1851
21/07/1851
24/09/1851
06/08/1851
29/09/1851
05/09/1851
25/09/1851
19/08/1851
14/09/1851
16/07/1851
26/07/1851
19/08/1851
08/08/1851
08/08/1851
27/08/1851

plymouth
at sea
at sea
at sea
at sea
plymouth
at sea
at sea
Plymouth
at sea
Fremantle
at sea
at sea
at sea
at sea
at sea
at sea
at sea
at sea
at sea
at sea
at sea
plymouth sound
at sea
at sea
at sea
at sea

at sea

Page 2 of 2

Diarrhoea
dysenteria
Diarrhoea
Catarrhus
ischuria
Diarrhoea
Catarrhus
catarrhus
rheumatismus
rheumatismus
rheumatismus
Hydrocite
Diarrhoea
Diarrhoea
scrofula
Ulcus
Diarrhoea
pneumonia
Catarrhus
Dyspepsia
Colica
Diarrhoea
Febris internus
pneumonia
Catarrhus
Diarrhoea
Diarrhoea

Diarrhoea

22/07/1851
04/08/1851
24/08/1851
12/10/1851
06/10/1851
22/07/1851
02/09/1851
13/09/1851
27/07/1851
09/09/1851
16/10/1851
16/10/1851
18/08/1851
15/09/1851
24/08/1851
28/09/1851
16/08/1851
14/10/1851
09/09/1851
09/10/1851
25/08/1851
21/09/1851
20/07/1851
31/07/1851
26/08/1851
26/08/1851
26/08/1851
31/08/1851

Transcribed by Kevin J. Norman of Loughborough (kinig6i@ntlworld.com) 03 September 2017

to duty
died
to duty
to duty
to duty
to duty
to duty
to duty
to duty
to duty
hospitalised on arrival
hospitalised on arrival
to duty
to duty
died
to duty
to duty
to duty
to duty
to duty
to duty
to duty
to duty
to duty
to duty
to duty
to duty
to duty



