Number	Туре	case numb er	PersonsName	Age	On Sick List	Place	Iliness	Off List	Result
973	Convict	25	Adams George #1	24	25/08/1851	at sea	phthisis	03/09/1851	relieved
973	Convict	47	Adams George #2	24	24/09/1851	at sea	phthisis	16/10/1851	hospitalised on arrival
1001	crew	38	Allen William	20	13/09/1851	at sea	Ascites	21/09/1851	To duty
893	Convict	42	Allnutt William Newton	16	15/09/1851	at sea	catarrhus	20/09/1851	to duty
890	Convict boy	7	Angell Eli	19	20/07/1851	Plymouth	Diarrhoea	22/07/1851	to duty
852	Convict	19	Atkinson James	33	08/08/1851	at sea	Diarrhoea	24/08/1851	to duty
810	Convict	32	Bagley William	32	05/09/1851	at sea	Catarrhus	10/09/1851	to duty
1002	crew	54	Barry Mr. Augustus	40	07/10/1851	at sea	Catarrhus	17/10/1851	To duty
1114	Pensioner	53	Blundell David	42	07/10/1851	at sea	catarrhus	12/10/1851	to duty
898	Convict boy	14	Butt Edward	15	06/08/1851	at sea	Diarrhoea	16/08/1851	to duty
1122	Pensioner	39	Campbell James	1	13/09/1851	at sea	colica	27/09/1851	died
891	Convict boy	5	Carpenter Charles	16	20/07/1851	plymouth	Diarrhoea	22/07/1851	to duty
1001	crew	43	Charlton Mr.	20	19/09/1851	at sea	Vulnus	22/09/1851	To duty
843	Convict	17	Dickson Henry	32	08/08/1851	at sea	Diarrhoea	24/08/1851	to duty
799	Convict	28	Dill Luke	34	29/08/1851	at sea	colica	01/09/1851	to duty
848	Convict	41	Elder David	22	15/09/1851	at sea	Catarrhus	21/09/1851	to duty
1158	Pensioner	13	German Mrs.	22	02/08/1851	at sea	parturitus	21/08/1851	recovered
1159	Pensioner	33	Grant George	44	05/09/1851	at sea	diarrhoea	09/09/1851	to duty
679	Convict	21	Holt Hall	56	08/08/1851	at sea	Diarrhoea	26/08/1851	to duty
963	Convict	37	Hughes Henry	22	10/09/1851	at sea	Diarrhoea	15/09/1851	to duty
880	Convict	26	Hulmes William	29	27/08/1851	at sea	Diarrhoea	03/09/1851	to duty
1175	Pensioner	45	Island John	28	20/09/1851	at sea	Catarrhus	24/09/1851	to duty
701	Convict	1	Jackson Peter	29	14/07/1851	plymouth sound	febris internus #1	20/07/1851	to duty
701	Convict	46	Jackson Peter	29	21/09/1851	at sea	febris internus #2	28/09/1851	to duty
902	Convict	11	Jones Darius	19	26/07/1851	at sea	Haemetesimus	01/09/1851	to duty
726	Convict	31	Jones Henry	26	03/09/1851	at sea	Febris synochus	12/09/1851	died
778	Convict	50	Kelly John	24	27/09/1851	at sea	Phlegosis	16/10/1851	hospitalised on arrival

Page 1 of 2
Transcribed by Kevin J. Norman of Loughborough (<u>kjn1961@ntlworld.com</u>) 03 September 2017

Minden 1851 – Surgeon's sicklist

913	Convict boy	4	Knight Charles	17	20/07/1851	plymouth	Diarrhoea	22/07/1851	to duty
1032	Crew	9	Maynard Jonathan	15	24/07/1851	at sea	dysenteria	04/08/1851	died
850	Convict	18	Mc Cleod William	26	08/08/1851	at sea	Diarrhoea	24/08/1851	to duty
806	Convict	52	Meisner Charles	27	04/10/1851	at sea	Catarrhus	12/10/1851	to duty
689	Convict	49	Newnham James	33	27/09/1851	at sea	ischuria	06/10/1851	to duty
900	Convict boy	6	Nicholson John	17	20/07/1851	plymouth	Diarrhoea	22/07/1851	to duty
746	Convict	29	Offer Henry #1	30	29/08/1851	at sea	Catarrhus	02/09/1851	to duty
746	Convict	35	Offer Henry #2	30	08/09/1851	at sea	catarrhus	13/09/1851	to duty
922	Convict	3	Page Charles #1	20	16/07/1851	Plymouth	rheumatismus	27/07/1851	to duty
922	Convict	30	Page Charles #2	20	01/09/1851	at sea	rheumatismus	09/09/1851	to duty
922	Convict	55	Page Charles #3	20	15/10/1851	Fremantle	rheumatismus	16/10/1851	hospitalised on arrival
759	Convict	10	Preemer Joseph	28	25/07/1851	at sea	Hydrocite	16/10/1851	hospitalised on arrival
861	Convict	15	Pritchard Richard #1	22	06/08/1851	at sea	Diarrhoea	18/08/1851	to duty
861	Convict	36	Pritchard Richard #2	22	10/09/1851	at sea	Diarrhoea	15/09/1851	to duty
1201	Pensioner child	8	Riders Adah	2	21/07/1851	at sea	scrofula	24/08/1851	died
972	Convict	44	Ryder George	25	24/09/1851	at sea	Ulcus	28/09/1851	to duty
814	Convict	16	Searle Thomas	35	06/08/1851	at sea	Diarrhoea	16/08/1851	to duty
1039	Crew	51	Sewell William	18	29/09/1851	at sea	pneumonia	14/10/1851	to duty
711	Convict	34	Sheppard William #1	39	05/09/1851	at sea	Catarrhus	09/09/1851	to duty
711	Convict	48	Sheppard William #2	39	25/09/1851	at sea	Dyspepsia	09/10/1851	to duty
860	Convict	23	Storey Henry	42	19/08/1851	at sea	Colica	25/08/1851	to duty
803	Convict	40	Tummins William	39	14/09/1851	at sea	Diarrhoea	21/09/1851	to duty
766	Convict	2	Walker Henry	30	16/07/1851	plymouth sound	Febris internus	20/07/1851	to duty
1207	Pensioner	12	Warren John	44	26/07/1851	at sea	pneumonia	31/07/1851	to duty
735	Convict	24	Whitehurst Charles	25	19/08/1851	at sea	Catarrhus	26/08/1851	to duty
703	Convict	22	Williams John	26	08/08/1851	at sea	Diarrhoea	26/08/1851	to duty
740	Convict	20	Wilson John	35	08/08/1851	at sea	Diarrhoea	26/08/1851	to duty
978	Convict	27	Wyard Edward	21	27/08/1851	at sea	Diarrhoea	31/08/1851	to duty

Page 2 of 2 Transcribed by Kevin J. Norman of Loughborough (<u>kjn1961@ntlworld.com</u>) 03 September 2017